
 

NOTICE OF HEARING OF MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

MEYERS LAW GROUP, P.C. 
Merle C. Meyers (Cal. SBN 66849) 
Kathy Quon Bryant (Cal. SBN 213156) 
Michelle Thompson (Cal. SBN 241676) 
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 1010 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone: (415) 362-7500 
Facsimile: (415) 362-7515 
Email: mmeyers@meyerslawgroup.com 

kquonbryant@meyerslawgroup.com 
mthompson@meyerslawgroup.com 

 
CHAVEZ & GERTLER LLP 
Mark A. Chavez (Cal. SBN 90858) 
Nance F. Becker (Cal. SBN 99292) 
Dan L. Gildor (Cal. SBN 223027) 
42 Miller Avenue 
Mill Valley, California 94941 
Telephone: (415) 381-5599 
Facsimile: (415) 381-5572 
Email: mark@chavezgertler.com 

nance@chavezgertler.com 
dan@chavezgertler.com 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Settlement Class 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

In re: 

FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC., dba 

PREMIER CRU, 

 

 Debtor. 

Case No. 16-40050-WJL 

Chapter 7 

A.P. No. 16-04033 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR 

FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION 

SETTLEMENT 

 

 

Date: July 27, 2016 

Time:  10:00 a.m. 

Dept: Courtroom 220 

MICHAEL D. PODOLSKY, on behalf of 

himself and all others similarly situated, 

 

 Plaintiff, 

 

vs. 

 

MICHAEL G. KASOLAS, Trustee, 

 

 Defendant. 

Case: 16-04033    Doc# 21    Filed: 06/15/16    Entered: 06/15/16 12:00:54    Page 1 of 2



 

-1- 

NOTICE OF HEARING OF MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing on Michael D. Podolsky’s motion for final 

approval of the class action settlement reached in this adversary proceeding is set to be heard on 

July 27, 2016 at 10:00 a.m., in Courtroom 220 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the 

Northern District of California, located at 1300 Clay Street, California, before the Honorable 

William J. Lafferty, III. The motion is based upon this notice, the motion, the memorandum of 

points and authorities in support of the motion, and the declarations of Mark A. Chavez, Merle C. 

Meyers, and Tinamarie Feil filed concurrently herewith, and all the Court’s records and files in 

this matter. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Dated: June 15, 2016 MEYERS LAW GROUP, P.C. 

CHAVEZ & GERTLER LLP 

 

By: /s/ Mark A. Chavez  

 Mark A. Chavez 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Settlement Class  

Case: 16-04033    Doc# 21    Filed: 06/15/16    Entered: 06/15/16 12:00:54    Page 2 of 2


