1 2 3 4 5	MEYERS LAW GROUP, P.C. Merle C. Meyers (Cal. SBN 66849) Kathy Quon Bryant (Cal. SBN 213156) Michelle Thompson (Cal. SBN 241676) 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 1010 San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 362-7500 Facsimile: (415) 362-7515 Email: mmeyers@meyerslawgroup.com	
6	kquonbryant@meyerslawgroup.com mthompson@meyerslawgroup.com	
7 8 9 10 11 12	CHAVEZ & GERTLER LLP Mark A. Chavez (Cal. SBN 90858) Nance F. Becker (Cal. SBN 99292) Dan L. Gildor (Cal. SBN 223027) 42 Miller Avenue Mill Valley, California 94941 Telephone: (415) 381-5599 Facsimile: (415) 381-5572 Email: mark@chavezgertler.com nance@chavezgertler.com dan@chavezgertler.com	
13	Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Settlement Class	
14	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
15	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16	OAKLAND DIVISION	
17 18	In re: FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC., dba PREMIER CRU,	Case No. 16-40050-WJL Chapter 7
19	Debtor.	A.P. No. 16-04033
20	MICHAEL D. PODOLSKY, on behalf of	NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
21	himself and all others similarly situated,	SETTLEMENT
22	Plaintiff,	Date: July 27, 2016
23	vs.	Time: 10:00 a.m. Dept: Courtroom 220
24 25	MICHAEL G. KASOLAS, Trustee,	Dept. Courtiooni 220
26	Defendant.	
27		

Case 160 PAGE OF HEADER & DF NTO BE OF STATE OF SEPTEMBER OF 2

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing on Michael D. Podolsky's motion for final approval of the class action settlement reached in this adversary proceeding is set to be heard on July 27, 2016 at 10:00 a.m., in Courtroom 220 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California, located at 1300 Clay Street, California, before the Honorable William J. Lafferty, III. The motion is based upon this notice, the motion, the memorandum of points and authorities in support of the motion, and the declarations of Mark A. Chavez, Merle C. Meyers, and Tinamarie Feil filed concurrently herewith, and all the Court's records and files in this matter. Respectfully submitted, Dated: June 15, 2016 MEYERS LAW GROUP, P.C. CHAVEZ & GERTLER LLP By: /s/ Mark A. Chavez Mark A. Chavez Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Settlement Class